ITALIE
Veneto
Amarone

Ripasso

Valpolicella

"A good bottle of wine contains more philosophy than all the books in the world"
Louis Pasteur

RODE WIJNEN

Mora

Allegrini

Speri

Corte Giara
Casalforte
Massimago
Massimago
Massimago SVM 400
Massimago SVM 400
Massimago SVM 400 "Macie"
Dom Del Leone
Pianissimo

Tenuta Tezza
Tenuta Santa Maria

Corte Giara
Villa Borghetti
Massimago
Casalforte
Dom Del Leone
Speri

Massimago
Mora

MGN

2015
2015
2018
2018
2019
2018
2017
2016
2016
2017
2015
2016
2018
2016

2019
2020
2020
2020
2017
2020

2020
2020

€75
€135
€85
€380
€80
€90
€115
€160
€ 350
€160
€80
€75
€75
€125

€35
€35
€50
€35
€35
€35

€35
€40



ITALIE
Toscane
Toscane

Montepulciano

Montalcino

Chianti Classico

RODE WIJNEN

Poggio la Noce 2018 €55
Sangiovese

11 Pino di Biserno 2020 €90
Merlot (38%), Cabernet franc (23%), Cabernet sauvignon (22%),Petit verdot (17%)
Biserno di Biserno 2020 €195
Cabernet franc (32%), Cabernet sauvignon (32%), Merlot (30%), Petit verdot (6%)
Isolglio del Cinghiale di Biserno 2020 €60
Syrah (39%), Merlot (23%), Cabernet franc (14% ), Petit verdot (4%), andere (8%)

Tua Rita Giusto di Notri 2011 €75
Cabernet sauvignon, Cabernet franc, Merlot

La Macchiole "Paleo" 2008 €120
Cabernet franc

San Guido Guidalberto 2021 €85
Cabernet sauvignon (60%), Merlot (40%)

San Guido Le Difese 2020 €50
Cabernet sauvignon (60%), Sangiovese (40%)

Le Serre Nuove dell' Ornellaia 2021 €115
Merlot (50% ),Cabernet Sauvignon (28% ),Cabernet Franc(11%), Petit Verdot(11%)

Le Volte dell' Ornellaia 2021 €55

Cabernet Sauvignon(51% ),Merlot(44%),Petit Verdot(5%)

Cantine Dei Vino Nobile 2019 €55
Sangiovese
La Poiana Vino Nobile Riserva 2019 €85
Sangiovese
Molino di Sant' Antimo rosso 2020 €50
Sangiovese
San Polo rosso 2021 €55
Sangiovese
Brunello di MontalcinoCol d'Orcia 2017 €90
Sangiovese
Brunello di Montalcino San Lorenzo 2017 €90
Sangiovese
Isole e Olena 2020 €55

Sangiovese (82% ), Canaiolo (15% ), Syrah (3%)



ITALIE
Piemonte
Monteferrato

Barbera d'Asti
Nizza

Barolo

Barbaresco

Lessona

La Marche

Campania

Puglia
Salento

Umbria

Montefalco

Sicilia
Etna rosso

RODE WIJNEN

Barbera Gaudio

Barbera (90%), Freisa (10%)

Boschetto Vecchio Guasti Clemente
Barbera

Barcarato Riserva Guasti Clemenete
Barbera

Cossetti

Nebbiolo

Gianni Gagliardo

Nebbiolo

Parusso Bussia

Nebbiolo

Roagna "Pajé"

Nebbiolo

Proprieta Sperino Uvaggio Sesia
Nebiolo

Guerriero della Terra

Sangiovese, Montepulciano

Jungano
Aglianico MGN

Dei Campi Deantera

Primitivo

Fuedi Spada Orazio
Alicante

Bocale Rosso

Sangiovese (70% ), Merlot, Colorino
Bocale

Bocale

Sagrantino

Tenuta Benedetta rosso di Laura
Nerello Mascales (80%), Nerello Cappuccio (20%)

2020

2020

2019

2017

2018

2010

2017

2019

2020

2018
2018

2021

2019

2019

2015
2016

2015

€40

€45

€55

€75

€85

€155

€ 200

€65

€60

€40
€85

€30

€50

€35

€60
€60

€80



FRANKRIJK
Elzas

Loire
Touraine

Bordeaux
Haut-Médoc

Saint-Estephe
Pauillac

Margaux

Lalande-de-Pomerol

Pomerol

Saint-Emilion

Cotes de Castillon

RODE WIJNEN

Domaine Ginglinger

Pinot Noir (ook gekoeld te verkrijgen)
Domaine Amelie&Charles Sparr
Syrah!

Bourgueil Cote 50 y Amirault
Cabernet Franc (ook gekoeld te verkrijgen)
Subtil équilibre

Cot (Malbec) (ook gekeold te verkrijgen)

Chateau Tour Marcillanet
Chateau Tour Marcillanet
Chateau Tour Marcillanet
Chateau Cos Labory

Chateau Clerc Milon

Chateau La Galliane
Chateau Mille Roses

Chateau Haut Chaigneau
Chateau Bechereau
Chateau Altimar

I'Hospitalet de Gazin
Chateau Lafleur d Grangeneuve

Chateau Tour Baladoz
Chateau du Barry

Chateau Béard la Chapelle
Chateau Vieux Chantecaille
Chateau Petit Fombrauge
Chateau Yon Figeac
Chateau Yon Figeac

Fleur de Jauge

Les Valentines

Chéateau Tour Baladoz
Chateau du Barry

2020

2022

2020

2020

2007
2009
2010
2009

2010

2010
2012

2014
2012
2019

2008
2011

2019
2018
2010
2010
2003
2011
2015
2014
1997

2019
2018

€40

€75

€35

€35
€40

€45
€45
€45
€380

€120

€70
€70

€40
€75
€50

€115
€70

€70
€60
€60
€60
€60
€75
€75
€90
€90

€70
€60



FRANKRIJK
Cote duRhoéne (N)
Saint-Joseph

Crozes-Hermitage

IGP Collines
Rhodanniennes

Cote duRhone (Z)
IGP Vaucluse

Gigondas
Vacqueras

Ventoux

Chateauneuf
du-Pape
Costiére de Nimes

Pay d'Oc

RODE WIJNEN

Christophe Picon

Syrah

Domaine Greame et Julie Bott
Syrah

Gilles Robin "Péalat"

Syrah

Maison Les Alexandrins

Syrah

Domaine Greame et Julie Bott "First Flight"

Syrah

Domaine Gourt de Mautens
Domaine Gourt de Mautens
Domaine Gourt de Mautens
Domaine Gourt de Mautens

Grenache,carignan,mourvédre,syrah,counoise,cinsault

Domaine J Quiot

Grenache, Syrah , Mourvédre

Domaine J Quiot

Grenache, Syrah

Chateau Valcombe "Epicure"
Chateau Valcombe "Epicure"

Syrah (15%), Grenache (60%), Carignan (25%)
Chateau Valcombe "La Spéciale"
Chateau Valcombe "La Spéciale"
Chateau Valcombe "La Spéciale"
Syrah (10%), Carignan (90%)

Chateau Valcombe "Grande Serene"
Chateau Valcombe "Grande Serene"
Chateau Valcombe "Grande Serene"
Syrah

Chateau Valcombe "Imprompture"
Chateau Valcombe "Imprompture"
Syrah, Carignan

Chateau Valcombe "Cing Puits"
Grenache (80%),Syrah (15% ), Carignan (5%)
Domaine Jean Royer Vendages du Roy
Grenache, cinsault, mourvedre, syrah

Clos de Centenaires

Grenache vieilles vignes

Clos de Centenaires "art"

Cabernet sauvignon, Grenache, Merlot

2017

2020

2021

2019

2019

2013
2014
2016
2017
2021
2018

2017
2021

2014
2016
2021
2014
2016
2020

2019
2021

2021

2016

2021

2021

€60

€70

€70

€55

€50

€100
€100
€100
€100
€40
€45

€60
€45

€75
€70
€65
€90
€80
€70

€75
€65

€55

€80

€50

€75



FRANKRIJK
Bourgogne

Bourgogne

Cote de Nuits

Cote de Beaune

RODE WIJNEN

Domaine Vincent Giradin

Cuvée Saint Vincent

Chambolle-MusignyVieilles Vignes
Charmes-Chambertin Grand Cru

Corton "Perrieres" Grand Cru
Aloxe-Corton Vieilles Vignes
Beaune Vieilles Vignes

Beaune "Clos des Aigrots" 1re Cru
Pommard "Les Arvelets" 1re Cru
Pommard "Les Epenots" 1re Cru
Pommard "Les Epenots" 1re Cru
Volnay "Les Pitures" 1re Cru
Volnay "Les Pitures" 1re Cru
Volnay "Les Santenots" 1re Cru
Santenay "Le Beauregard" 1re Cru
Chassagne-Montrachet "La Maltroie" 1re Cru
Meursault "Les Cras" 1re Cru

au moment ot on les vides entre amis"
Paul Bocuse

2021

2017
2019

2016
2021
2021
2019
2014
2020
2021
2018
2020
2017
2014
2017
2020

"Les bouteilles les plus prestigieuse commencent a exiter

€45

€120
€ 360

€175
€380
€70
€85
€100
€125
€155
€110
€110
€105
€60
€90
€125



FRANKRIJK
Bourgogne
Cote de Nuits
Bourgogne
Marsannay

Chambolle-Musigny

Grevrey-Chambertin

Vosne-Romanée

Fixin-Hervelets
Morey-St-Denis

Nuits-St-Georges

Cote de Beaune
Bourgogne

Saint-Aubin
Beaune

Santenay

Chassagne-
Montrachet
Pommard

Cote Chalonnaise
Givry
Mercury

Beaujolais
Fleurie

RODE WIJNEN

Pascal Rion Pinot Noir
Bastion de L'Oratoire de Chanson
Les Boudots 1re Cru

Domaine Marchand Tawnse
Domaine G Roblot-Marchand
"Les Greunchers" 1re Cru
Domaine Lucien Le Moine
"Les Hauts Doix" 1re Cru
Domaine des Varoilles

"La Romanée" 1re Cru
Domaine Lucien Le Moine
"Estournelles Saint Jacques" 1re Cru
Domaine Geantet-Pansion
"Les Evocelles"

Domaine Thierry Mortet

"La Palatiere"

Domaine G Roblot-Marchand
"Les Rouges du Dessus" 1re Cru
Domaine Derey Freres
Domaine Rémy Jeanniard
"Clos des Ormes" 1re Cru
Domaine Javouhey

"Les Boudots" 1re Cru
Domaine Philippe Gavignet
"Les Pruliers" 1re Cru
Domaine Philippe Gavignet
"Les Chaboeufs" 1re Cru

Domaine Antoine Olivier

Domaine Antoine Reniaume

Domaine Christian Lebaupin

Domaine Guillemard-Pothier

Les Greves 1re Cru

Domaine Romaine Moniot-Nié "Le Passetemps"
Domaine Romaine Moniot-Nié "Clos Rousseau"
Domaine René Lequin-Colin

Morgeot 1re Cru

Comte Armand

Clos des Epeneaux 1re Cru

Vignerons de Buxy collection Buissonnier
Bastion de L'Oratoire de Chanson

Pierre Marie Chermette Griotte
Domaine JP Dubost "Le Vievier"

2021
2012

2018
2009

2007

2002

2004

2006

2006

2007

2007/2013
2009

2002
2006
2007
2021
2022
2019
2002
2021
2021

2008

2004

2019
2012

2020
2021

€45
€55

€100
€380

€220

€140

€220

€75

€75

€85

€65
€70

€85
€80
€80
€35
€35
€55
€80
€60
€60
€90

€210

€40
€55

€30
€35



SPAN]JE
Arribes del Duero

Catalunya
Priorat

Montsant

Levante
El Terrerazo

La Rioja
Rioja

Castillay Leon
Ribera del Duero

Valencia

RODE WIJNEN

Papa Luna
Syrah

Mas de les Pereres Nunci Negre

Syrah (35%),Grenache (22%), Cab franc (20%), Merlot (14%), Cab Sauv (7%)

Acustic Celler Brad
Carinyena (60%), Garnatxa (40%)

Mustiguillo Finca Terrerazo
Bobal

Macén Classico (Benjamin Rothschild&Vega Sicilia)
Tempranillo

Macan (Benjamin Rothschild&Vega Sicilia)
Tempranillo

Artuke Finca de los Locos

Tempranillo (80%), Graciano (20%)

Hacienda Solano Vifas Viejas Vino dela Aguilera
Tempranillo

Alion (Vega Sicilia)

Tinto Fino

Valbuena 5° (Vega Sicilia)
Valbuena 5° (Vega Sicilia)
Tinto Fino (94%), Merlot (6%)
PSI (Dominio de Pingus)
Tinto Fino (90% ), Garnacha (10%)
Flor de Pingus

Tinto Fino

Solo Tinto Aranleon

Bobal (60%), Syrah (40%)

Slow Mon Montesanco
Grenache (75%), Syrah (25%)

El Arbol Aranleon

Tempranillo

2020

2016

2019

2021

2019

2019

2021

2020

2020

2018
2019

2021

2021

2021

2020

2020

€30

€55

€55

€60

€90

€135

€55

€55

€145

€250
€ 260

€75

€200

€30

€35

€45



PORTUGAL
Alentejo

Bairrada

OOSTENRIJK
Burgenland

DUITSLAND
Gonnheim - Pfalz

Bojador Tinto Reserva

Touriga Nacoinal, Alicante Bouschet

Bojador Vino de Talha

Trincadeira (40%), Moreto (30%), Tinta Grossa (30%)
Post-Quer..s (Filipa Pato&William Wouters)
Baga

Nittnaus Kalk & Schieffer

Pinot noir

Eymann Toreye

Les Boudots 1re Cru
Eymann Sonnenberg
Pinot Noir

2020

2022

2019

2020

2021

2017

€35

€50

€55

€40

€40

€55



ZUID-AFRIKA
Stellenbosch

Paarl

AUSTRALIE

Langhorne Creek

Barossa Valley

RODE WIJNEN

Neil Ellis

Pinotage

Neil Ellis

Cabernet Sauvignon
Beyerskloof

Pinotage reserve
Beyerskloof

Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot
Alto

Cabernet Sauvignon
Neethlingshof "The Owl Post"
Pinotage

Tempel wines (Tom Heeremans)
Tydsaam

Tempanillo

Oogwink

Shiraz

Skemerdans

Grenache

Sorgvry

Cinsault

Ben Glaetzer
Haertland

Cabernet Sauvignon
Haertland

Shiraz

Haertland Stickleback
Cabernet Sauvignon, Shiraz, Dolcetto
Wallace

Shiraz, Grenache

Bishop

Shiraz

Anaperenna

Cabernet Sauvignon, Shiraz
Amon-ra

Shiraz

2019

2018

2020

2019

2018

2020

2020

2020

2020

2019

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2018

2018

€55

€55

€40

€35

€45

€45

€60

€55

€55

€55

€45

€45

€45

€55

€75

€110

€150



